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NNOOTTIICCEE OOFF MMEEEETTIINNGG AANNDD SSUUMMMMOONNSS TTOO AATTTTEENNDD
You are hereby summoned to attend an Annual Parish Council Meeting of Poringland Parish Council at 7pm on 
Wednesday 2nd November 2022 at Poringland Community Centre. Members of the Public are able to access the 

meeting via this Link to the Meeting. 

The Business to be Transacted is as Follows:

11.. TToo RReeccoorrdd AAppoollooggiieess ffoorr AAbbsseennccee

22.. TToo RReecceeiivvee DDeeccllaarraattiioonnss ooff IInntteerreesstt

33.. TToo AAggrreeee MMiinnuutteess ooff tthhee MMeeeettiinngg oonn 55tthh OOccttoobbeerr 22002222

44.. MMaatttteerrss AArriissiinngg,, iinncclluuddiinngg C�l�e�r�k�’�s�R�eeppoorrtt

55.. AAddjjoouurrnnmmeenntt ffoorr PPuubblliicc PPaarrttiicciippaattiioonn,, CCoouunnttyy aanndd DDiissttrriicctt CCoouunncciill RReeppoorrttss,, aanndd CCoouunncciilllloorrss wwiitthh aannyy
PPeeccuunniiaarryy IInntteerreessttss

a) District Council Report (7 minutes)
b) County Council Report (5 minutes)
c) Public Participation (15 minutes)
d) Police Update

66..PPllaannnniinngg
a) To Consider Applications Received

i. 2022/2013 - Proposal: First floor rear extension
ii. Location: 46 Rosebery Avenue, Poringland, Norfolk, NR14 7SN
iii. 2022/1985 - Proposal: T1 Oak - Fell

Location: 18 All Saints Road, Poringland, Norfolk, NR14 7TA
b) To Note Planning Decisions

i. 2022/1429 - Proposal: Subdivision to form two independent properties together with extension and 
alteration of existing annex
Location: 128 The Annex, The Street, Poringland, Norfolk, NR14 7LA
Decision: Approval with Conditions

ii. 2022/0346 - Proposal: Erection of detached three-bedroom chalet bungalow with an attached 
garage and associated development
Location: Land North 1A Norwich Road, Poringland, Norfolk
Decision: Approval with Conditions

77.. FFiinnaannccee

a) To Receive Receipts, Payments and Bank Reconciliation up to 30th September 2022
b) Accounts for Payment

i. To agree accounts for payment
ii. To agree accounts for payment with pecuniary Interests
iii. To agree the additional payment list provided



iv. Confirm councillors who will approve payments in November
v. To receive 21/22 final external audited accounts

88.. TToo ddiissccuussss tthhee ggrroouunnddss mmaaiinntteennaannccee vveerrggeess ccoonnttrraacctt ffoorr 22002233//2244

99.. TToo rreecceeiivvee aann uuppddaattee,, aanndd rreeqquueesstt rreeggaarrddiinngg bbuussiinneessss rreellaattiinngg ttoo tthhee WWeellccoommee HHoommee aanndd MMeemmoorriiaall
PPllaayyiinngg FFiieelldd TTrruusstt

1100.. TToo RReecceeiivvee UUppddaatteess aanndd CCoonnssiiddeerr RReeccoommmmeennddaattiioonnss ffrroomm AAddvviissoorryy GGrroouuppss
a) Community Centre Advisory Group
b) Events Advisory Group

1111.. TToo rreecceeiivvee pprrooppoossaall ttoo cclloossee tthhee mmeeeettiinngg ffoorr iitteemm 1122 uunnddeerr sseeccttiioonn 11 ppaarraa 22 ooff tthhee PPuubblliicc BBooddiieess ((AAddmmiissssiioonn
ttoo MMeeeettiinnggss AAcctt 11996600 aass iitt rreeffeerrss ttoo tteerrmmss aanndd ccoonnddiittiioonnss ooff sseerrvviiccee ooff eemmppllooyymmeenntt aanndd sseennssiittiivvee iinnffoorrmmaattiioonn
iinncclluuddiinngg GGDDPPRR))

1122.. TToo rreecceeiivvee aann HHRR uuppddaattee rreeggaarrddiinngg tthhee 22002222//2233 AAnnnnuuaall LLooccaall GGoovveerrnnmmeenntt PPaayy AAwwaarrdd,, aann uuppddaattee oonn
tthhee EEvveennttss aanndd BBooookkiinnggss OOffffiicceerr ppoossiittiioonn,, aanndd aaddddiittiioonnaall ssttaaffffiinngg mmaatttteerrss

1133.. DDaattee aanndd TTiimmee ooff NNeexxtt PPaarriisshh CCoouunncciill MMeeeettiinngg

The next Parish Council meeting Wednesday 7th December 2022, 7pm at Poringland Community Centre unless 
otherwise advised.

Dated 27th October 2022 Parish Clerk: Charlotte Hummel



Declarations of Interest
Item 2

Members are invited to declare personal or pecuniary (prejudicial) interests in any items on the 
agenda.  It is a requirement of the Parish Council (Code of Conduct) that declarations from a 
Member include the nature of the interest and whether it is pecuniary or an interest other than 
pecuniary. In the case of a pecuniary interest being declared and no dispensation being sought or 
approved, the Member must disclose the interest and withdraw from the meeting when the item is 
discussed. If any Member has a public comment and/or reached a predetermined view prior to 
attending a meeting it could invalidate the Council’s decision, therefore the Member concerned 
cannot take part in any discussion and an interest must be recorded. 



Poringland Parish Council

Bank - Cash and Investment Reconciliation as at 30 September 2022

Confirmed Bank & Investment Balances
Bank Statement Balances

Unity Trust30/09/2022 366,111.97
Santander Bond 1 - **222420/09/2022 60,635.85
CCLA - **01PC30/09/2022 40,000.00
Cambridge & Counties - **734130/09/2022 79,761.00
Charity Bank - **117930/09/2022 86,168.73
Hampshire Trust 1yr - *771830/09/2022 20,000.00
Hodge Bank Bond 1 - **470030/09/2022 22,055.60
Nationwide Instant Acc - *060030/09/2022 122,032.29
United Trust - **677230/09/2022 50,000.00
Unity Trust Deposit - **098130/09/2022 146,647.56
Multipay Card02/09/2022 -377.56
Petty Cash30/09/2022 2.34

993,037.78

Other Cash & Bank Balances

450.00

993,487.78
Unpresented Payments

131.62

993,356.16
Receipts not on Bank Statement

377.56

Closing Balance 993,733.72
All Cash & Bank Accounts

1 Current 365,980.35
2 Bonds & Savings 627,301.03
3 MultiPay Card 0.00
4 Petty Cash 2.34

Total Cash & Bank Balances 993,733.72
Other Cash & Bank Balances 450.00
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PORINGLAND PARISH COUNCIL
Payment List for October 2022

GROSS VAT

Payee Code Description Cheque SO DD BACS TOTAL TOTAL Sig 1 Sig 2 Reclaimable 
Oct '22 Staff costs, PAYE, Pension Contributions & Expenses £13,857.92 £13,857.92 £13,857.92
Barlett Signs Outside Spaces - Improvements Dog Waste Signs £646.80 £646.80 £776.16 £129.36
Cyan Burial Ground Queen's Memorial Bench £322.50 £322.50 £387.00 £64.50
EG Grounds Care Outside Spaces Grounds Maintenance - Verges £260.00 £260.00 £312.00 £52.00
Microshade General Admin Hosting IT £322.50 £322.50 £387.00 £64.50
Microshade General Admin Hosting IT - June 22 £334.50 £334.50 £401.40 £66.90
Yare Community Centre Café Consumables £157.82 £157.82 £164.26 £6.44
Amazon For Business Community Centre Storage £11.63 £11.63 £13.97 £2.34
BT General Admin Landline / Broadband £87.74 £87.74 £105.28 £17.54
Unity Multi Card C Centre / G. Admin / etc Café / Bar / Other £1,475.30 £1,475.30 £99.00 £188.03
Total Energies Community Centre Electricity £725.01 £725.01 £870.01 £145.00
Total Energies The Pavilion Electricity £75.78 £75.78 £79.57 £3.79
Office Flow General Admin Printer Costs £47.95 £47.95 £57.54 £9.59
NGF Play Victory Avenue Replacement Swings £432.50 £432.50 £519.00 £86.50
Rialtas General Admin VAT Annual Support £59.00 £59.00 £70.80 £11.80
Peter Matthewson Community Land Plant Hire &  Grounds Work £520.00 £520.00 £624.00 £104.00
Veolia C.Centre / Burial Ground Waste Removal £66.00 £66.00 £79.20 £13.20
Norwich Electrical Community Centre Site Visit £55.00 £55.00 £66.00 £11.00
Worldpay Community Centre Card Machine £128.13 £128.13 £137.95 £9.82
Men's Shed Community Centre Café Shelves £17.00 £17.00 £17.00
SNDC Community Land Planning Fees £210.00 £210.00 £210.00

Total £19,813.08 £19,235.06 £986.31

Councillors with Pecuniary Interests
£0.00 £0.00

NET 


